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Co-explore all levels of the stack

0
0.5

1
1.5

2
2.5

3

Differential
Encoding

Offset Encoding Differential
Encoding

Offset Encoding

[CNN Workload] Unsigned Sparse
Inputs

[Transformer Workload] Signed
Dense Inputs

En
er

gy
 (

N
o

rm
al

iz
ed

)

DAC A DAC B

Fairly compare published works

A A A

B

B B

D

D

D

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1 4 8

En
e

rg
y 

Ef
fi

ci
en

cy
 

(1
b

 P
O

P
S/

W
)

# of Input and Weight Bits

[Jia, JSSC 2020] [Sinangil, JSSC 2021] [Wang, VLSI 2022]

https://github.com/mit-emze/cimloop

Tutorials and examples
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